
FOND-ZK-AFDELING, Eendagsfond Duifkampioen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: CHATEAUROUX, gelost: 18-07-2015 07:50 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: A

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1    2955,7  B V.D. BRAND EN J.R BOXTEL               0-3040963    21079241       4
    2    2922,8  COMB.V.WANROOY      GEFFEN               2-3241499    21309061       4
    3    2847,3  H. ULIJN EN ZN      BERGHEM              4-4178836    21359132       3
    4    2846,9  R. V.D. LANGENBERG  BOXTEL               3-1388248    21070221       3
    5    2825,0  M.J LOURENSSEN      BERGHEM              3-4164514    21370602       4
    6    2800,1  DIELISSEN EN ZN     ROSMALEN             4-4179822    21439133       3
    7    2798,5  WILL & DIRK GEUDENS KNEGSEL              4-3451709    22209320       4
    8    2771,8  H. ULIJN EN ZN      BERGHEM              4-4178828    21359132       3
    9    2760,3  COMB.V.WANROOY      GEFFEN               2-3241371    21309061       3
   10    2746,4  G.J. TIMMERMANS     GEFFEN               4-3445984    21301011       3
   11    2742,9  COMB.V.WANROOY      GEFFEN               3-3346828    21309061       3
   12    2717,3  P. VAN VENROOY      GEFFEN               1-3047801    21300971       3
   13    2716,2  JAN KORSTEN         NULAND               4-3447934    21300291       4
   14    2715,6  COMB.V.WANROOY      GEFFEN               3-3346843    21309061       4
   15    2693,3  NICO VAN SANTVOORT  ROSMALEN             1-1914655    21300411       4
   16    2685,5  M.J LOURENSSEN      BERGHEM              4-4179311    21370602       4
   17    2683,1  JAN KLIJN           HELVOIRT             2-1781655    21230166       3
   18    2679,2  COMB.V.WANROOY      GEFFEN               4-3446432    21309061       3
   19    2675,2  ROBERT PIJNENBURG   HELVOIRT             3-3332517    21230049       3
   20    2650,9  MEVR.SNELLEN&ZOON   DEN BOSCH            3-1390312    21139473       4
   21    2635,3  M.J LOURENSSEN      BERGHEM              4-3448136    21370602       3
   22    2632,1  COMB.V.WANROOY      GEFFEN               3-3346779    21309061       4
   23    2630,9  MEVR.SNELLEN&ZOON   DEN BOSCH            3-1390325    21139473       3
   24    2627,9  COMB.DE GROOT       DEN BOSCH            2-1779652    21139121       3
   25    2618,4  J. VAN DOOREN       OIRSCHOT             4-1184933    20160737       4
   26    2585,7  GEORGE&FRANS SCHENK DEN BOSCH            4-1206808    21139546       3
   27    2578,9  H. HANEGRAAF EN ZN. NULAND               4-3447712    21309206       4
   28    2548,8  H. ULIJN EN ZN      BERGHEM              4-4178851    21359132       4
   29    2489,7  WIM VAN HOUTUM      SCHIJNDEL            3-4156148    22581176       3
   30    2486,6  COMB. VAN RAAK      HOOGE MIERDE         1-3057829    20099038       4
   31    2468,4  COMB.V.WANROOY      GEFFEN               3-3346853    21309061       3
   32    2454,0  JOHN VOS            GEFFEN               4-3446350    21300921       4
   33    2434,8  H. ULIJN EN ZN      BERGHEM              4-4178845    21359132       4
   34    2415,4  H. BROEDERS         HAGHORST             2-3234615    20160087       4
   35    2412,6  G.J. TIMMERMANS     GEFFEN               2-3250206    21301011       4
   36    2393,3  COMB.DE GROOT       DEN BOSCH            3-4161281    21139121       4
   37    2376,7  MEVR.SNELLEN&ZOON   DEN BOSCH            3-1390444    21139473       3
   38    2369,6  NICO VAN SANTVOORT  ROSMALEN             1-4116622    21300411       4
   39    2369,2  HARRIE KENNES       HAPERT               2-3247881    22470934       3
   40    2367,4  COR HANEGRAAF       NULAND               2-3241028    21300224       4
   41    2358,3  GEORGE&FRANS SCHENK DEN BOSCH            3-3348917    21139546       3
   42    2351,8  WILLIE VAN ENGELEN  DEN BOSCH            3-4161038    21120286       3
   43    2348,4  J. VAN DOOREN       OIRSCHOT             9-4140656    20160737       3
   44    2337,4  G.J. TIMMERMANS     GEFFEN               3-1949302    21301011       4
   45    2332,7  HARRIE KENNES       HAPERT               3-3343283    22470934       3
   46    2326,7  COR HANEGRAAF       NULAND               4-3447877    21300224       3
   47    2323,3  J.W. VAN HINTUM     BERGHEM              3-4163875    21351147       4
   48    2312,5  G.J. TIMMERMANS     GEFFEN               4-3446118    21301011       4
   49    2301,8  V.D.WIEL&SCHREUDER  LUIJKSGESTEL         2-3245001    22059135       4
   50    2282,0  M.J LOURENSSEN      BERGHEM              3-4164196    21370602       3



FOND-ZK-AFDELING, Eendagsfond aangewezen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: CHATEAUROUX, gelost: 18-07-2015 07:50 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: A

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1    5509,8  COMB.V.WANROOY      GEFFEN                            21309061       8
    2    5124,8  B V.D. BRAND EN J.R BOXTEL                            21079241       8
    3    4926,4  GEORGE&FRANS SCHENK DEN BOSCH                         21139546       7
    4    4892,2  COMB.DE GROOT       DEN BOSCH                         21139121       7
    5    4855,6  JAN KORSTEN         NULAND                            21300291       7
    6    4774,7  J. VAN DOOREN       OIRSCHOT                          20160737       6
    7    4737,4  HARRIE KENNES       HAPERT                            22470934       7
    8    4666,0  NICO VAN SANTVOORT  ROSMALEN                          21300411       8
    9    4570,9  R. V.D. LANGENBERG  BOXTEL                            21070221       7
   10    4392,4  WILL & DIRK GEUDENS KNEGSEL                           22209320       7
   11    4330,1  MEVR.SNELLEN&ZOON   DEN BOSCH                         21139473       6
   12    4298,7  M.J LOURENSSEN      BERGHEM                           21370602       6
   13    4148,2  DIELISSEN EN ZN     ROSMALEN                          21439133       6
   14    4122,3  WIM VAN HOUTUM      SCHIJNDEL                         22581176       7
   15    4025,5  ROBERT PIJNENBURG   HELVOIRT                          21230049       6
   16    3937,4  C. LEIJTENS         OOSTELBEERS                       20160222       5
   17    3914,0  J.W. VAN HINTUM     BERGHEM                           21351147       8
   18    3882,7  GEBR HANEGRAAF      VINKEL                            21309045       7
   19    3876,3  H. HANEGRAAF EN ZN. NULAND                            21309206       8
   20    3855,2  H. ULIJN EN ZN      BERGHEM                           21359132       7
   21    3832,3  G.J. TIMMERMANS     GEFFEN                            21301011       6
   22    3753,4  GEBR TIMMERS        ROSMALEN                          21439052       7
   23    3689,6  M.J. KOLSTERS       OOSTELBEERS                       20160524       6
   24    3647,4  H. VAN DE AKKER     OSS                               21350656       7
   25    3626,2  JAN KLIJN           HELVOIRT                          21230166       6
   26    3623,1  R. HEESAKKERS & ZN  GEFFEN                            21309187       5
   27    3592,0  JOHN VOS            GEFFEN                            21300921       7
   28    3589,7  COR HANEGRAAF       NULAND                            21300224       7
   29    3511,9  C. & B. JANSSEN     HELVOIRT                          21569175       5
   30    3417,6  COMB. VAN RAAK      HOOGE MIERDE                      20099038       7
   31    3379,3  P. VAN VENROOY      GEFFEN                            21300971       4
   32    3333,8  COMB. WELLENS       HEESWIJK-DINTHER                  21049061       6
   33    3253,7  W.V.D.HEIJDEN       DEN BOSCH                         21130598       7
   34    3247,3  COMB.F&J V.SCHIJNDELNULAND                            21309258       5
   35    3217,6  FAM. H. VAN ZUIJLEN ROSMALEN                          21439087       6
   36    3175,0  J. HENST            STEENSEL                          22200207       5
   37    3137,5  JAN ANTONIS         BERGEIJK                          22050047       5
   38    3122,7  F. V. LAARHOVEN     LIEMPDE                           21070599       6
   39    3037,5  H. BROEDERS         HAGHORST                          20160087       7
   40    3006,5  N. VAN GISBERGEN    HOOGE MIERDE                      20090080       4
   41    2945,8  W. WUIJTS           LUIJKSGESTEL                      22050748       5
   42    2878,1  A. VAN SON          VLIJMEN                           21560401       7
   43    2877,1  TON VAN DE PUT      HAPERT                            22470381       6
   44    2846,7  A.G. VAN SOERLAND   BERGHEM                           21370483       6
   45    2846,3  PIET VAN GRUNSVEN   HEESCH                            21301548       6
   46    2811,4  PENNINGS-HUISKENS   GEMONDE                           21159179       5
   47    2755,4  MART COUWENBERG     DEN BOSCH                         21130857       7
   48    2745,7  VAN DER ZANDEN  J&R BLADEL                            22549191       5
   49    2720,3  TOON HUIJBREGTS     HAPERT                            22470985       5
   50    2706,9  V.D.WIEL&SCHREUDER  LUIJKSGESTEL                      22059135       5



FOND-ZK-AFDELING, Eendagsfond onaangewezen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: CHATEAUROUX, gelost: 18-07-2015 07:50 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: A

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1    1381,0  COMB.V.WANROOY      GEFFEN                            21309061      92
    2    1250,5  WILL & DIRK GEUDENS KNEGSEL                           22209320      20
    3    1229,1  R. V.D. LANGENBERG  BOXTEL                            21070221      18
    4    1169,8  HARRIE KENNES       HAPERT                            22470934      33
    5    1147,5  M.J LOURENSSEN      BERGHEM                           21370602      45
    6    1145,2  JOHN VOS            GEFFEN                            21300921      30
    7    1139,9  J. VAN DOOREN       OIRSCHOT                          20160737      18
    8    1128,9  GEBR HANEGRAAF      VINKEL                            21309045      12
    9    1126,6  DIELISSEN EN ZN     ROSMALEN                          21439133      10
   10    1085,2  H. HANEGRAAF EN ZN. NULAND                            21309206      43
   11    1044,0  C. LEIJTENS         OOSTELBEERS                       20160222      27
   12    1022,8  COMB.DE GROOT       DEN BOSCH                         21139121      37
   13    1014,6  H. BROEDERS         HAGHORST                          20160087      35
   14    1012,4  NICO VAN SANTVOORT  ROSMALEN                          21300411      21
   15     981,0  H. ULIJN EN ZN      BERGHEM                           21359132      35
   16     966,9  GEORGE&FRANS SCHENK DEN BOSCH                         21139546      20
   17     939,7  J.W. VAN HINTUM     BERGHEM                           21351147      18
   18     922,0  MEVR.SNELLEN&ZOON   DEN BOSCH                         21139473      59
   19     913,8  COR HANEGRAAF       NULAND                            21300224      47
   20     892,3  TON VAN DE PUT      HAPERT                            22470381      11
   21     891,4  WIM VAN HOUTUM      SCHIJNDEL                         22581176      32
   22     879,2  GEBR. VERHOEVEN     HEESCH                            21309355      35
   23     854,4  LEON VAN HINTUM     BERGHEM                           21351139      10
   24     853,8  G.J. TIMMERMANS     GEFFEN                            21301011      77
   25     832,1  FAM. H. VAN ZUIJLEN ROSMALEN                          21439087       8
   26     818,6  ROBERT PIJNENBURG   HELVOIRT                          21230049      17
   27     814,9  JAN KORSTEN         NULAND                            21300291      14
   28     795,7  COMB. WELLENS       HEESWIJK-DINTHER                  21049061      10
   29     788,8  FR. HEIJMANS        ROSMALEN                          21430231      19
   30     735,1  R. HEESAKKERS & ZN  GEFFEN                            21309187       7
   31     733,7  B V.D. BRAND EN J.R BOXTEL                            21079241      16
   32     732,9  COMB.VD BERG-VD WOUWNULAND                            21309147      13
   33     728,2  GEBR TIMMERS        ROSMALEN                          21439052      17
   34     719,2  J. HENST            STEENSEL                          22200207       9
   35     717,4  PIET VAN GRUNSVEN   HEESCH                            21301548      11
   36     710,8  N. VAN GISBERGEN    HOOGE MIERDE                      20090080      10
   37     697,5  P. VAN VENROOY      GEFFEN                            21300971       9
   38     689,9  W. FISSER           BERGEIJK                          22050608       6
   39     685,3  H. VAN DE AKKER     OSS                               21350656       9
   40     684,8  COMB. VAN RAAK      HOOGE MIERDE                      20099038      16
   41     680,6  W.V.D.HEIJDEN       DEN BOSCH                         21130598      19
   42     673,3  C. & B. JANSSEN     HELVOIRT                          21569175      24
   43     663,4  JAN ANTONIS         BERGEIJK                          22050047      24
   44     657,4  COMB.F&J V.SCHIJNDELNULAND                            21309258       8
   45     634,7  M.J. KOLSTERS       OOSTELBEERS                       20160524      13
   46     624,5  WIM HUYBREGTS       HAPERT                            22470179       7
   47     612,3  J. VERSTEGEN        BERLICUM                          21040372      13
   48     601,2  PENNINGS-HUISKENS   GEMONDE                           21159179      30
   49     588,0  F. V. LAARHOVEN     LIEMPDE                           21070599       9
   50     573,4  MART COUWENBERG     DEN BOSCH                         21130857      22


